BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 666

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Liability"; and in line 3, strike "authorizing a certain additional" and substitute "providing".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 15, after "(D)" insert "(1) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION,"; in lines 21, 23, and 24, strike "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively; in lines 25 and 26, strike "(I)" and "(III)", respectively, and substitute "1." and "2.", respectively; and after line 27, insert:

"(2) THIS SUBSECTION DOES NOT APPLY IF THE PATIENT IS WEARING A VALID, LEGIBLE, AND PATIENT-IDENTIFYING EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES "DO NOT RESUSCITATE ORDER" IN BRACELET FORM.".